hN

Kenya Power

Cenfral Office — P.O. Box 30099, Nairobi, Kenya
Telephone - 254-02-3201000
Fax No. 254-02-3514485
StimaPlaza, Kolobot Road
Nairobi, Kenya

Our Ref: KP1/9A.3/0OT/06/24-25/PM/em 7' November, 2024
TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

RE: ADDENDUM No.lll. TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SWITCHGEARS, ISOLATORS AND INSTRUMENT
TRANSFORMERS. TENDER No. KP1/9A.3/0T/06/24-25.

Please refer to the above tender.

We make the following amendments to the above Principal Tender Document
(hereinafter abbreviated as the PTD) for the Supply and delivery of Terminations, Lugs and Joinfs

1. _RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the PTD shall continue to be in
full force and effect. The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been
incorporated in and shall be read and construed as part of the PTD.

2. CLARIFICATIONS

Prospecting bidders have sought clarifications regarding the tender. Here below please find the
clarifications sought and our responses.

No. | ltem Clause | Supplier's Response KPLC Response
1 11kV & 33kV Auto Clause 11kV Auto recloser : Comply with
recloser 4.4 clause 4.4 short circuit withstand | specifications
KP1-13D-4-1-TSP-11- requires 21kA for 3sec as per the
012 & Ratings | standard can we offer provided
KP1-6C-4-1-TSP-11- STC of 16kA/3s
006
2 KP1-13D-4-1-TSP-11- | Clause Clause 4.4 Minimum clearance Comply with
012 4.4 between phase-to-phase and specifications

phase-to-earth
Ratings | Phase to Phase: 250mm (kindly
confirm 280 is not an error)

3 33kV Autorecloser | Clause | 33kV Auto recloser : Comply with
4.4 Minimum clearance between specifications
KP1-6C-4-1-TSP-11- phase to phase and phase to
006 Ratings | earth kindly clarify whether we

can offer as per the standards
Phase to Phase: 375mm
Phase to Earth: 400mm

4 KP1-13D-4-1-TSP-11- | Clause | LCD Screen: The Screen should Comply with
012 4,5.2 be able to display all three specifications
Phases and




No. | ltem Clause | Supplier's Response KPLC Response
1 Neutral current simultaneously
kindly confirm we can offer an
LCD that displays all three Phases
and 1 Neutral current
simultaneously, but not on the
same page
5) Closing date We kindly request for an Procurement to
extension of tender submission by | advise
3weeks to clear all the
clarifications and prepare a
sound bid
) 33KV Current The allocated specification for The reference
Transformer 200- this item is TSP/10/005 - 72.5 kV specification is
100/1-1-1-1 Current Transformers — KP1-13D-4-1-TSP-10-
Specification. This being a 006 - 36KV
specification for 66KV CT is it CURRENT
possible the description of the TRANSFORMERS -
item should read 66KV instead of SPECIFICATION
33KV? Use ratios given in
(item code 800137 already has the previous
similar characteristic to 800676) clarification
(Copied below)
Type 3: 200/100/1-
1-1A, 36kV
Core 1 - 5P20,
20VA at 200/1A
Ratio
Core 2-CI0.50,
20VA at 200/1A
Core 3-CI0.20,
20VA at 200/1A
7 | All Type Type Test Certificates and Type Comply with
test age | Test Reports shall Not be more specifications
than 5 Years old prior to the date
of tender document.
Given that the design, material
and architecture of the items is
the same since the item was last
type tested, could you accept
reports older than 5 years.
Also for some items the
manufacturing and Testing
standards have not changed in
the last more than 5 Years.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Yours faithfully,

FOR: THE KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY PLC

— [
__-,ﬂn—“""—

PETER MUCHORI .~
Ag. SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGER, PROCUREMENT




